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PARKING OPERATIONS

DECEMBER 2020 2021 2022 FY21 - FY22

TERMINAL/COVERED $           49,725 $             98,516 $           105,315 7%
LONG TERM $           49,663 $             92,765 $             97,696 5%

COMMUTER & COMMERCIAL $             1,980 $               2,655 $               4,735 78%
TNC N/A N/A $               2,784 N/A

TOTAL GROSS SALES $         101,368 $           193,936 $           210,530 9%

NOVEMBER 2020 2021 2022 FY21 - FY22

TERMINAL/COVERED $           54,530 $           117,198 $           117,164 0%
LONG TERM $           48,475 $             99,614 $           113,124 14%

COMMUTER & COMMERCIAL $             2,340 $               2,615 $               1,985 -24%
TNC N/A N/A $               3,732 N/A

TOTAL GROSS SALES $         105,345 $           219,427 $           236,005 8%

Prior Mo. vs. Current Mo.

NOV 236,005$          % Change

DEC 210,530$          -11%





FOOD & BEVERAGE CONCESSION
NOVEMBER 2019 2020 2021 2022 FY21 - FY22

FOOD & BEVERAGE $      69,971.04 $             54,254 $             93,155 $           128,204 38%
BEER, WINE, LIQUOR $      41,098.06 $             26,017 $             42,478 $             46,888 10%

RETAIL $        3,716.93 $             20,937 $             23,975 $             35,422 48%
TOTAL GROSS SALES $         114,786 $           101,208 $           159,609 $           210,514 32%

DECEMBER 2019 2020 2021 2022 FY21 - FY22

FOOD & BEVERAGE $           78,942 $             52,185 $             91,318 $           118,575 30%
BEER, WINE, LIQUOR $           40,069 $             21,755 $             39,156 $             48,332 23%

RETAIL $             3,060 $             17,305 $             20,898 $             32,151 54%
TOTAL GROSS SALES $         122,071 $             91,245 $           151,372 $           199,058 32%

Prior Mo. vs. Current Mo.

NOV $          210,514 % Change

DEC $          199,058 -5%
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QUARTERLY - FY23
Passengers and Gross Sales

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
OCT 22 NOV 22 DEC 22 JAN 23 FEB 23 MAR 23 APR 23 MAY 23 JUN 23 JUL 23 AUG 23 SEP 23

Enplaned 31,021        28,921        26,132        
Deplaned 31,286        28,163        25,338        

PASSENGERS 62,307        57,084        51,470        -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

CONCESSION 223,539$   210,514$   199,058$   

PARKING 282,512$   236,005$   210,530$   

Q1 TOTALS Q2 TOTALS % Change Q3 TOTALS % Change Q4 TOTALS % Change Annual %

PASSENGERS 170,861           -$                  -100% -                    #DIV/0! -                    #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

CONCESSION 633,111$         -$                  -100% -$                  #DIV/0! -$                  #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

PARKING 729,047$         -$                  -100% -$                  #DIV/0! -$                  #DIV/0! #DIV/0!



FINANCIAL STATEMENT
December 31, 2022 (Q1)

DESCRIPTION BUDGET YTD Budget 
Goal

ACTUALS 
(incl.ENC)

Remaining 
Budget Available

BEGINNING BALANCE - UNRESERVED  $                            -   25%
REVENUE
Commercial Airlines  $                3,621,672 641,689$                 $               2,979,983 18%
Concession  $                    194,680 67,119$                   $                   127,561 37%
Parking  $                2,680,289 634,519$                 $               2,045,770 24%
Rent  $                1,656,228 298,945$                 $               1,357,283 18%
Rental Cars  $                1,883,676 511,224$                 $               1,372,452 27%
Other  $                    698,404 425,615$                $                  272,789 62%

Total Revenue: 10,734,949$              2,670,453$           2,579,111$            8,155,838                 24%
OPERATING EXPENSE
Administration 3,226,885$                -$                        516,920$                 $               2,709,965 16%
Terminal Grounds 170,875$                    -$                        91,640$                  $                    79,235 54%
Development & Construction 2,018,902$                -$                        1,347,579$            $                  671,323 67%
Custodial & Maintenance 547,854$                    -$                        93,510$                   $                   454,344 17%
Parking/Transportation 346,280$                    -$                        69,978$                   $                   276,302 20%
Facilities 2,604,896$                -$                        533,642$                 $               2,071,254 20%
Public Safety 3,102,280$                -$                        466,688$                 $               2,635,592 15%
Operations 721,152$                    -$                        98,038$                   $                   623,113 14%

Total Operating Expense: 12,739,124$              3,217,995$            9,521,130$               25%
TRANSFERS

Total Transfers: 386,088$                    386,088$               64,348$                   $                   321,740 17%
DEBT SERVICE

Total Debt Service: 510,156$                    510,156$               85,026$                   $                   425,130 17%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13,249,280$              3,367,369$            

NET INCOME (DEFICIT) (788,258)$              

 Does not include depreciation 
expense, amortization of bond 
premiums & other adj entries 


Summary

		FINANCIAL STATEMENT

		December 31, 2022 (Q1)

		ORG / ACCT		DESCRIPTION		BUDGET				YTD Budget Goal		ACTUALS (incl.ENC)		Remaining Budget Balance

				UNRESERVED                     BEGINNING BALANCE

												$   - 0		$   - 0		25%				0.25

				REVENUES

				Commercial Airlines		$   3,621,672						$   641,689		$   2,979,983		18%

				Concession		$   194,680						$   67,119		$   127,561		34%

				Parking		$   2,680,289						$   634,519		$   2,045,770		24%

				Rent		$   1,656,228						$   298,945		$   1,357,283		18%

				Rental Cars		$   1,883,676						$   511,224		$   1,372,452		27%

				Other		$   698,404						$   425,615		$   272,789		61%				Annual AG Lease Pymt $133K

				TOTAL REVENUE		$   10,734,949				$   2,670,453		$   2,579,111		$   8,155,838		24%

				OPERATING EXPENDITURES

		35000		Administration		$   3,226,885				$   - 0		$   516,920		$   2,709,965		16%

		35005		Terminal Grounds		$   170,875						$   91,640		$   79,235		54%				Greens & Things PO from FY22 carryover

		35010		Development & Construction		$   2,018,902						$   1,347,579		$   671,323		67%				Included in the $1,309,698:

		35020		Custodial & Maintenance		$   547,854						$   93,510		$   454,344		17%				$985K for Fire Suppression @ H2 & 3

		35030		Parking/Transportation		$   346,280						$   69,978		$   276,302		20%				$470K for Garver PO's some carryovers from FY22 & a few new for FY23

		35040		Facilities		$   2,604,896						$   533,642		$   2,071,254		20%

		35050		Public Safety		$   3,102,280						$   466,688		$   2,635,592		15%

		35055		Operations		$   721,152						$   98,038		$   623,113		14%

				Total Operating Expenditures		$   12,739,124				$   - 0		$   3,217,995		$   9,521,130		25%

				TRANSFERS

		60000		Operating Transfers Out

		60010		Transfer to General Fund		$   386,088						$   64,348				17%

		60353		Trans to Airport Capi Resrv Fd

		60420		Transfer to Maint Services Fd

		80000		Reserve Appropriation

		55035		Amortization of bond premium

		55060		Loss on refunding bonds

				Total Transfers		$   386,088						$   64,348		$   - 0		-

				DEBT SERVICE

		60130		Transfer to Debt Service		$   48,504						$   8,084		$   40,420		17%

		60357		Tran-Airport 2012-A Debt Sv Fd		$   35,664						$   5,944		$   29,720		17%

		60359		Tran-Airport 2012-B Debt Sv Fd		$   85,812						$   14,302		$   71,510		17%

		60365		Transfer to Airport CO Debt Fd		$   340,176						$   56,696		$   283,480		17%

				Total Debt Service		$   510,156						$   85,026		$   425,130		17%

				TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$   13,635,368						$   3,367,369		$   9,946,260		25%

				NET INCOME (DEFICIT)								$   (788,258)		Does not include depreciation expense, amortization of bond premiums & other adj entries

				ENDING FUND BALANCE (Estimated)								$   (788,258)





Summary for Board PP

		FINANCIAL STATEMENT

		December 31, 2022 (Q1)

		DESCRIPTION		BUDGET		YTD Budget Goal		ACTUALS (incl.ENC)		Remaining Budget Available

		BEGINNING BALANCE - UNRESERVED						$   - 0				25%

		REVENUE

		Commercial Airlines		$   3,621,672				$   641,689		$   2,979,983		18%

		Concession		$   194,680				$   67,119		$   127,561		37%

		Parking		$   2,680,289				$   634,519		$   2,045,770		24%

		Rent		$   1,656,228				$   298,945		$   1,357,283		18%

		Rental Cars		$   1,883,676				$   511,224		$   1,372,452		27%

		Other		$   698,404				$   425,615		$   272,789		62%

		Total Revenue:		$   10,734,949		$   2,670,453		$   2,579,111		8,155,838		24%

		OPERATING EXPENSE

		Administration		$   3,226,885		$   - 0		$   516,920		$   2,709,965		16%

		Terminal Grounds		$   170,875		$   - 0		$   91,640		$   79,235		54%

		Development & Construction		$   2,018,902		$   - 0		$   1,347,579		$   671,323		67%

		Custodial & Maintenance		$   547,854		$   - 0		$   93,510		$   454,344		17%

		Parking/Transportation		$   346,280		$   - 0		$   69,978		$   276,302		20%

		Facilities		$   2,604,896		$   - 0		$   533,642		$   2,071,254		20%

		Public Safety		$   3,102,280		$   - 0		$   466,688		$   2,635,592		15%

		Operations		$   721,152		$   - 0		$   98,038		$   623,113		14%

		Total Operating Expense:		$   12,739,124				$   3,217,995		$   9,521,130		25%

		TRANSFERS

		Total Transfers:		$   386,088		$   386,088		$   64,348		$   321,740		17%

		DEBT SERVICE

		Total Debt Service:		$   510,156		$   510,156		$   85,026		$   425,130		17%

		TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$   13,249,280				$   3,367,369

		NET INCOME (DEFICIT)						$   (788,258)		Does not include depreciation expense, amortization of bond premiums & other adj entries

		ENDING FUND BALANCE (Estimated)





INFOR REV

		CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS
ANNUAL REVENUE ESTIMATE COMPARED TO ACTUAL COLLECTED
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDED December 31, 2022

		Run: 01/17/2023 at  3:45 PM

		Fund: 4610 - Airport 4610

		Acct #		Account Description		Annual Estimate		YTD Actuals		Variance		% Collected												actuals				budget

		320000		Landing fees		1,224,455.00		228,380.74		(996,074.26)		18.65								AIRLINE				$   641,689				$   3,621,672

		320010		Airline space rental		1,899,060.00		322,380.04		(1,576,679.96)		16.98								RENT				$   298,945				$   1,656,228

		320020		Apron charges		350,292.00		70,048.30		(280,243.70)		20.00								CONCESSIONS				$   67,119				$   194,680

		320030		Fuel flowage fees		128,965.00		20,879.81		(108,085.19)		16.19								RENTAL CARS				$   511,224				$   1,883,676

		320040		Cargo Facility Rental		18,900.00		0.00		(18,900.00)		- 0								PARKING				$   634,519				$   2,680,289

		320100		Resale - Electric Power - Term		37,485.00		7,265.73		(30,219.27)		19.38								OTHER REVENUE				$   425,615				$   698,404

		320120		Non-airline aviation		756,168.00		46,373.18		(709,794.82)		6.13

		320130		Security service		293,568.00		48,928.72		(244,639.28)		16.67												$   2,579,111				$   10,734,949

		320136		Tenant Maintenance Services		4,020.00		270.00		(3,750.00)		6.72

		320200		Agricultural leases		133,806.00		133,806.45		0.45		100.00

		320230		Commercial non-aviation		173,652.00		113,531.02		(60,120.98)		65.38

		320310		Auto rental concession		1,629,924.00		438,115.66		(1,191,808.34)		26.88

		320340		Restaurant concession		194,680.00		67,119.29		(127,560.71)		34.48

		320360		Automated teller machines		12,000.00		2,000.00		(10,000.00)		16.67

		320390		Advertising space concession		72,701.00		17,299.59		(55,401.41)		23.80

		320420		Airport Badging Fees		35,453.00		5,985.00		(29,468.00)		16.88

		320450		TSA-Check Point Fees		87,822.00		21,840.00		(65,982.00)		24.87

		320460		Terminal Space Rental-other		714,408.00		137,040.63		(577,367.37)		19.18

		320500		Parking lot		2,417,830.00		580,867.11		(1,836,962.89)		24.02

		320560		Rent-a-car parking fee		75,000.00		18,750.00		(56,250.00)		25.00

		320570		Rent-a-car Security Fee		218,500.00		37,912.00		(180,588.00)		17.35

		320650		Ground transportation		35,252.00		35,195.89		(56.11)		99.84

		320710		Other revenue		0.00		5.40		5.40		N/A

		326040		Gas and oil sales		8,683.00		1,902.84		(6,780.16)		21.91

		330513		Asset Forfeit-Seized Vehicles		9,000.00		0.00		(9,000.00)		- 0

		340900		Interest on investments		187,459.00		34,896.95		(152,562.05)		18.62

		340995		Net Inc/Dec in FV of Investmen		0.00		180,637.89		180,637.89		N/A

		341000		Interest earned-other than inv		0.00		1,196.07		1,196.07		N/A

		343500		Oil & gas leases/sales		10,949.00		3,767.81		(7,181.19)		34.41

		343590		Sale of scrap/city property		1,000.00		903.65		(96.35)		90.37

		343660		Vending machines sales		3,917.00		1,810.86		(2,106.14)		46.23

		344400		Interdepartmental Services		45,600.00		- 0		(45,600.00)		0.00%

				TOTAL		$   10,780,549.00		$   2,579,110.63		$   (8,201,438.37)		23.92
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INFOR EXP

		CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDED December 31, 2022

		FUND: 4610 - Airport 4610

		Run: 01/17/2023 at  3:55 PM

		Org		Description		Original Budget		Amended Budget		Expenditures		Encumbrances/ Commitments		Unencumbered
Balance

		10830		Cash Management						0.00		0.00								0.00

		35000		Airport Administration		3,164,889.08		3,226,885.01		395,977.04		120,943.02		2,709,964.95						516,920.06

		35005		Terminal Grounds & Airfield		118,375.00		170,875.00		29,523.52		62,116.38		79,235.10						91,639.90

		35010		Development and Construction		544,430.91		2,018,901.81		44,265.71		1,303,312.83		671,323.27						1,347,578.54

		35020		Airport custodial maint		531,973.21		547,854.35		74,221.55		19,288.71		454,344.09						93,510.26

		35030		Airport Parking/Transportation		332,856.28		346,279.69		41,634.26		28,343.28		276,302.15						69,977.54

		35040		Facilities		2,439,256.62		2,604,896.41		365,281.61		168,360.56		2,071,254.24						533,642.17

		35050		Airport Public Safety		3,038,478.79		3,102,280.35		409,448.66		57,239.26		2,635,592.43						466,687.92

		35055		Airport - Operations		718,598.16		721,151.76		92,209.86		5,828.44		623,113.46						98,038.30

				SUBTOTAL		10,888,858.05		12,739,124.38		1,452,562.21		1,765,432.48		9,521,129.69						3,217,994.69

		60010		Transfer to General Fund		386,088.00		386,088.00		64,348.00		0.00		321,740.00

		60130		Transfer to Debt Service		48,504.00		48,504.00		8,084.00		0.00		40,420.00

		60357		Tran-Airport 2012A Debt Sv Fd		35,664.00		35,664.00		5,944.00		0.00		29,720.00

		60359		Tran-Airport 2012B Debt Sv Fd		85,812.00		85,812.00		14,302.00		0.00		71,510.00

		60365		Transfer to Airport CO Debt Fd		340,176.00		340,176.00		56,696.00		0.00		283,480.00

		TOTAL ORG				11,785,102.05		13,635,368.38		1,601,936.21		1,765,432.48		10,267,999.69
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REV 4610 Budget

		35000 - Airport Administration		AIRPORT FUND (4610)		Revenue

		Department		Fund		Mission

				Actual		Adopted		Estimated		Proposed

				2020-2021		2021-2022		2021-2022		2022-2023

				Total Year		Total Year		Total Year		Total Year		October		November		December		January		February		March		April		May		June		July		August		September

		320000 - Landing fees		1,031,801		1,012,084		1,136,491		1,224,455		57,057		78,633		101,834		101,570		103,055		95,104		105,615		84,625		92,043		92,507		109,751		202,661

		320010 - Airline space rental		1,900,868		1,872,090		1,887,812		1,899,060		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255		158,255

		320020 - Apron charges		273,463		251,034		319,591		350,292		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191		29,191

		320030 - Fuel flowage fees		107,475		113,475		118,068		128,965		5,889		7,311		10,608		9,983		5,349		14,394		9,435		10,210		12,869		10,444		9,952		22,521

		320040 - Cargo Facility Rental				5,640				18,900		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575		1,575

		320100 - Resale - Electric Power - Term		34,155		30,516		31,148		37,485		1,939		716		2,678		3,257		3,201		3,706		1,852		2,939		4,395		3,773		4,142		4,887

		320120 - Non-Airline Aviation		393,361		243,492		345,474		683,844		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987		56,987

		320130 - Security service		293,571		293,568		293,123		293,568		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464		24,464

		320136 - Tenant Maintenance Services		270				675

		320200 - Agricultural leases		133,806		133,806		133,806		133,806		133,806

		320230 - Commercial Non-Aviation		430,083		400,641		407,326		173,652		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471		14,471

		320310 - Auto rental concession		1,657,747		1,375,860		1,551,843		1,629,924		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827		135,827

		320340 - Restaurant concession		223,723		191,714		213,313		194,680		14,663		16,997		16,010		15,479		13,291		14,139		15,805		15,117		16,056		18,297		18,441		20,385

		320360 - Automated teller machines		12,000		12,000		4,000		12,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000		1,000

		320390 - Advertising space concession		72,022		60,000		74,426		72,701		5,546		5,722		5,854		6,659		6,729		5,427		5,729		5,806		6,395		6,168		5,892		6,774

		320450 - TSA-Check Point Fees		87,120		88,800		88,560		87,822		7,200		7,440		7,200		7,440		7,440		6,886		7,440		7,200		7,440		7,260		7,436		7,440

		320460 - Terminal Space Rental-other		678,702		678,852		688,684		700,356		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363		58,363

		320560 - Rent-A-Car Parking Fee		75,000		75,000		75,000		75,000		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250		6,250

		320570 - Rent-a-car Security Fee		207,259		216,198		209,964		218,500		9,451		13,898		17,988		19,644		12,151		24,003		18,338		15,867		18,571		18,183		18,638		31,768

		320650 - Ground transportation						5

		320710 - Other revenue		25

		326040 - Gas and oil sales		7,887		7,884		8,059		8,683		330		664		731		687		735		803		769		622		687		694		651		1,310

		341000 - Interest earned-other than inv		1,695				1,735

		343200 - Gain/loss disposal asset-AM on		-139

		343500 - Oil and gas leases		8,472		8,808		7,099		10,949		1,259		609		881		1,036		838		2,398		803		1,480		530		139		839		137

		343590 - Sale of scrap/city property		2,197				727

		343660 - Vending machines sales		4,561		3,100		4,117		3,917		317		362		178		375		329		292		440		286		333		474		242		289

		352000 - Transf from other fd		7,429,407

		320136 - Tenant Maintenance Services		723						4,020		335		335		335		335		335		335		335		335		335		335		335		335

		343590 - Sale of scrap/city property				1,000		1,250		1,000						250						250						250						250

		344400 - Interdepartmental Services		26,869		45,600		47,012		45,600		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800		3,800

		320500 - Parking lot		921,576		1,262,438		1,356,976		2,417,830		233,755		219,084		192,664		189,992		159,811		185,490		189,185		211,569		217,355		212,121		197,611		209,193

		320520 - Premium Covered Parking		556,762		716,712		856,312

		320650 - Ground transportation		23,925		31,322		34,915		35,252		4,292		3,329		2,257		2,146		2,199		3,166		2,314		2,240		2,373		2,461		3,144		5,331

		330513 - Asset Forfeit-Seized Vehicles								5,000		1,250						1,250						1,250						1,250

		320420 - Airport Badging Fees		31,320		35,598		34,638		35,453		2,722		1,280		3,245		3,078		2,630		2,506		3,266		1,950		2,041		2,844		3,694		6,197

		320710 - Other revenue						30

		330513 - Asset Forfeit-Seized Vehicles								4,000		1,000						1,000								1,000								1,000

		343590 - Sale of scrap/city property		6,039

										10,506,714		970,994		846,563		852,896		854,114		808,276		849,082		852,759		851,429		871,856		867,133		870,951		1,010,661																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																														0

																2,670,453
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